
PROCURING ENTITY:

SCOPE:

NCC GRADE &/OR CATEGORY:

CONTACT INFORMATION: NAME & POST OF OFFICER

ADDRESS OF ENTITY:

TELEPHONE NO(S).

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: E-MAIL ADDRESS

COST OF TENDER DOCUMENT:

JAMAICA SOCIAL INVESTMENT FUND
ISO 14001:2004 CERTIFIED

“Investing for Community Development”

INVITATION FOR BIDS

Grant No. GA33/JAM
The Government of Jamaica has received funding from the Caribbean 
Development Bank/Basic Needs Trust Fund Seventh (BNTF7) Programme 
towards the cost of the Jamaica Social Investment Fund Project and it 
intends to apply part of the proceeds of this grant to cover payments under 
the following Contract:

Bid No. (6864) Discovery Bay All Age Rehabilitation – St. Ann. 
                                  The scope of work involves but is not limited to the  
 construction of entrance for main block, removal and  
 replacement of existing doors and windows, updating  
 of electrical and plumbing works (All works will include  
 existing building with the exception of new recent 
 construction), water proofing to roof areas, painting of  
 existing building and installation of water harvesting  
 system. The delivery/construction period is Four 
 (4) months.

Bid Security: Bids shall be accompanied by a Bid Security in the  
 amount of One Hundred Thousand Jamaican Dollars  
 (J$100,000.00).

NCC Grade &/
or Category: “Building Construction” in Grade 2 or higher 
 (See www.ncc.gov.jm)                                                                                     

Bid No. (6865): Old Harbour Primary School Rehabilitation –  
 St. Catherine. 
                                     The scope of work involves but is not limited to   
 rehabilitation of bathrooms and kitchen, installation of  
 new ceiling for classrooms, corridors and offices,  
 external works to include hand rails, ramps, painting  
 and repair to damaged fixed concrete louvers. The  
 delivery/construction period is Three (3) months.

Bid Security: Bids shall be accompanied by a Bid Security in the  
 amount of One Hundred Thousand Jamaican Dollars  
 (J$100,000.00).

NCC Grade &/
or Category: “Building Construction” in Grade 3 or higher 
 (See www.ncc.gov.jm)

Bid No. (6866): Ocho Rios Primary Rehabilitation – St. Ann
 The scope of work involves but is not limited to the  
 general refurbishing of existing classroom block 
 (with the exception of new two storey recently   
 constructed building) to include painting and upgrading  
 of electrical works and rehabilitation and upgrading  
 of existing sanitation blocks. The delivery/construction  
 period is Three (3) months.

Bid Security: Bids shall be accompanied by a Bid Security in 
 the amount of Fifty Thousand Jamaican Dollars  
 (J$50,000.00).

NCC Grade &/
or Category: “Building Construction” in Grade 3 or higher 
 (See www.ncc.gov.jm)

Bid No. (6867) Christiana Moravian Primary Rehabilitation – 
 Manchester
 The scope of work involves but is not limited to the  
 Roofing and cladding of grades 2 & 3 classroom block,  
 rehabilitation of bathrooms, installation of classroom  
 partitions and external works to include ramps walk  
 way and handrails.  The delivery/construction period is  
 Three (3) months.

Bid Security: Bids shall be accompanied by a Bid Security in the  
 amount of One Hundred Thousand Jamaican Dollars  
 (J$100,000.00).

NCC Grade &/
or Category:             “Building Construction” in Grade 3 or higher 
 (See www.ncc.gov.jm)

Additional 
Information: Please visit http://www.jsif.org for detailed 
 Advertisement

Contact 
Information: General Manager, Finance and Procurement 

Address of Entity: Ground Floor, The Dorchester 
 11 Oxford Road
 Kingston 5 (Entrance on Norwood Avenue)

Telephone No(s): 968-4545

Email Address: contracting@jsif.org

Collection Period 
and Cost: Wednesday, January 20, 2016 to Wednesday, 
 February 17, 2016 - 8:30 a.m. to 4:45 p.m. at a cost of  
 J$2,500 for hard copies and J$500 for CDs

Bids must be deposited in the tender box at the above address on or before 
12:00 noon, Thursday February 18, 2016. Bids will be opened at 12:05 p.m. 
on Thursday February 18, 2016 at the above address.

PROCURING ENTITY:

SCOPE:

NCC GRADE &/OR CATEGORY:

CONTACT INFORMATION: NAME & POST OF OFFICER

ADDRESS OF ENTITY:

TELEPHONE NO(S).

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: E-MAIL ADDRESS

COST OF TENDER DOCUMENT:

JAMAICA SOCIAL INVESTMENT FUND
ISO 14001:2004 CERTIFIED

“Investing for Community Development”

INVITATION FOR BIDS

Grant No. GA33/JAM
The Government of Jamaica has received funding from the Caribbean 
Development Bank/Basic Needs Trust Fund Seventh (BNTF7) Programme 
towards the cost of the Jamaica Social Investment Fund Project and it 
intends to apply part of the proceeds of this grant to cover payments under 
the following Contract:

Bid No. (6868): Chepstowe Water Supply – Portland 
 The scope of work involves but is not limited to the  
 construction of an entombment/dam at proposed  
 source (Marsham Spring), connection of the new  
 source to the existing system (Bybrook / Skibo water  
 supply which is supplied by the clear spring source), 
 installation of a chlorinator and sterilization system,  
 installation of 1900m of 4” supply pipelines and  2500m  
 of 2” distribution pipelines and installation of 250 
 laterals.  The delivery/construction period is Four  
 (4) months.

Bid Security: Bids shall be accompanied by a Bid Security in the  
 amount of One Hundred Thousand Jamaican Dollars  
 (J$100,000.00).

NCC Grade &/
or Category: “Pipe Laying” in Grade 2 or higher (See www.ncc.gov.jm)                                                                           

Bid No. (6870): Trenail District Water Supply – St. Elizabeth. 
 The scope of work involves but is not limited to the  
 installation of 139m chain-link perimeter fence, 
 rehabilitation to existing 80,000 gallon tank,   
 rehabilitation and extension of the concrete   
 catchment pad (307m2), construction of 31 m3 Sand  
 filter, construction of 3m3 Chlorination System, testing  
 and sterilization of previously laid PVC pipeline and  
 commissioning of system. The delivery/construction  
 period is Two (2) months.

Bid Security: Bids shall be accompanied by a Bid Security in the  
 amount of One Hundred Thousand Jamaican Dollars  
 (J$100,000.00).

NCC Grade &/or 
Category: “Pipe Laying” in Grade 2 or higher (See www.ncc.gov.jm)

Additional 
Information: Please visit http://www.jsif.org for detailed Advertisement

Contact 
Information: General Manager, Finance and Procurement 

Address of Entity: Ground Floor, The Dorchester 
 11 Oxford Road
 Kingston 5 (Entrance on Norwood Avenue)

Telephone No(s): 968-4545

Email Address: contracting@jsif.org

Collection Period 
and Cost: Wednesday, January 20, 2016 to Wednesday, 
 February 17, 2016 - 8:30 a.m. to 4:45 p.m. at a cost of  
 J$2,500 for hard copies and J$500 for CDs

Bids must be deposited in the tender box at the above address on or before 
12:00 noon, Thursday February 18, 2016. Bids will be opened at 12:05 p.m. 
on Thursday, February 18, 2016 at the above address.

PROCURING ENTITY:

SCOPE:

NCC GRADE &/OR CATEGORY:

CONTACT INFORMATION: NAME & POST OF OFFICER

ADDRESS OF ENTITY:

TELEPHONE NO(S).

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: E-MAIL ADDRESS

COST OF TENDER DOCUMENT:

MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT, WORKS AND HOUSING 
REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS

PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY ACCESS MANAGEMENT AND ENFORCEMENT 
POLICY CONSULTANCY SERVICES

The Ministry of Transport, Works and Housing invites Proposals for the 
provision of Consultancy services to review and finalize the Public Rights of 
Way Access Management and Enforcement Policy document and to prepare 
Drafting Instructions for the Rights of Way Act. The Policy, which is expected 
to provide a regulatory environment for the use of the Public Rights of Way, 
will, among other things, protect the Government’s investment in road 
infrastructure, facilitate the structured access by telecommunication, utility 
and other companies  to the Public Rights of Way and improve the safety of 
pedestrians and motorists.
 
Eligibility: Consultants must provide proof of membership in a Professional 
Organisation and a valid Tax Compliance Certificate (TCC). International 
Consultants (if successful) will be required to submit a valid TCC within ten 
(10) days of notice of award of contract.

The Request for Proposal (RFP) may be obtained from the Ministry of Transport, 
Works and Housing located at 138H Maxfield Avenue, Kingston 10, Mondays 
to Thursdays 9:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. and on Fridays, 9:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m.  at a 
cost of J$3000.00 each from Tuesday, January 12, 2016. Acceptable payment 
will be in Cash or a Manager’s Cheque or Bank Draft made payable to the 
Permanent Secretary, Ministry of Transport, Works and Housing.  

The RFP may also be obtained by request via the Ministry’s website at 
www.mtwh.gov.jm as of Tuesday, January 12, 2016. 
 
The Proposal, which is to be completed in accordance with the provisions of 
the RFP, should be placed in the Tender Box located in the Lobby of the Ministry 
of Transport, Works and Housing, 138H Maxfield Avenue, Kingston 10, no later 
than 3:00 p.m. on Wednesday, February, 3, 2016 in a sealed envelope labelled 
as follows:

Public Rights of Way Access Management and Enforcement
Policy Consultancy Services
The Permanent Secretary,

Ministry of Transport, Works and Housing, 
138h Maxfield Avenue, Kingston 10

The opening of the Proposals is scheduled for 3:30 p.m. on Wednesday, 
February 3, 2016 in the Main Conference Room at the Ministry of Transport, 
Works and Housing. Please log on to www.mtwh.gov.jm for further details.  

Enquiries may be directed to the Director, Works Policy, Telephone Nos. 
876-754-2728; 876-754-2731, Email Address: workspolicy@mtwh.gov.jm   

NOTICE
PLEASE CHECK THE MINISTRY’S WEBSITE FOR THE  

FULL DOCUMENTS

For Bookings Email:
jisadvertising@gmail.com
procurement@jis.gov.jm

NOTICE
PLEASE CHECK THE  

MINISTRY’S WEBSITE FOR THE  
FULL DOCUMENTS

If you are 
interested in 
doing business 
with the 
Government, 
you are invited 
to view tender 
notices for  
procurement 
contracts on 
this page.

G
O

VE
R

N
M

EN
T 

PU
B

LI
C

 
PR

O
C

U
R

EM
EN

T


